# 506773199 07/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6820016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OCTAVO SYSTEMS LLC	07/19/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCTAVO SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	2277 PLAZA DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77479

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16975090

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027836040

Email: knogami@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH ST NW STE 800
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4390-115US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. REPPER (REG. NO, 31414)	
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Repper/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4390-115US2 Address Change#page1.tif

PATENT 506773199 REEL: 056907 FRAME: 0494

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 16/975,090

1<sup>st</sup> Name Inventor : Laurence Ray SIMAR Filed : August 21, 2020

TC/A.U. : 2845

Examiner : JEAN PIERRE, PEGUY

Docket No. : 4390-115US2

Customer No. : 6449 Confirmation No. : 2845

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE**

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant requests that the Office change the address for Assignee, OCTAVO SYSTEMS LLC,

from 506 West 14th Street, Suite C, Austin, Texas 78701 to 2277 Plaza Drive, Suite 240, Sugar Land,

<u>Texas 77479</u>. This change should be applied to the following:

Serial No. 16/975.090

Attorney Docket: 4390-115US2 Reel/Frame: 056889 / 0345

No fees are due but the Office is authorized to charge any fees deemed necessary in connection with this filing to Deposit Account 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 19, 2021 By: <u>/George R. Repper/</u>

George R. Repper Registration No. 31414 Attorney for Applicant

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

607 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 783-6040

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/2021 REEL: 056907 FRAME: 0495